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signed the job of conducting a survey on the social, economic and political consequences of foreign aid in the country by the UNESCO; and

(b) if so, how long it is expected to take to complete the study and submit a report?

The Minister of Bdncation (Dr.
K. L. Shrimali): (a) Unesco concluded an agreement ic December, 1960 with the Institute of Economic Growth for undertaking a study on some factors which influence the choice and effectiveness of foreign aid programmes.

(b) The stUdy and the report on it is required to be completed by 15th
December, 1961.

Expansion of Steel Plants

r Shri Kodiyan:
.Z39. J IIhrl Moraro: 1 Shrl P. C. Borooah:

Shri Ram Krisban Gupta:

Will the Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel be pleased to state:

(a) whether the detailed project reports for the expansion of the Rourkela, Bhilai and Durgapur steel plants have since been received by Government;

(b) whether Government hav", accepted these reports; and

(c) if so, whether any steps have been taken by Government to implement the expansion programmes as envisaged in these reports?

The Minister of Steel, Mines and Fuel (Sardar Swaran Singh): (a) and (b). The detailed project reports for the expansion of the Rourkela and Bhilai steel plants have been received and are under examination by Hindu-
~tan Steel Ltd. The detailed proj ect report for the expansion of Durgapur is still under preparation.

(c) Further steps will be taken as soon as the examination of the reo ports is completed, but preliminary action is already in hand.

C.O.D. Deilli Cantt.

'240. Shri S. M. Banerjee: Will the Minister of Defence be pleased to refer to the reply given kl Starred Question No. 1499 on the 13th April, 11161
and state:

(a) whether the Courts of InqUiry into the losses of stores at C.O.D., Delhi Cantonment have SUBmitted their findings;

(b) if so, what are those findinls;

(c) the value of stores lost; and

(d) action taken against thOse respO:1sible?

The Minister of Defence (Shri Krishna MenO'n): (a) to (d). A statement indicating the value of stores found deficient, the present position of the investigation made by the Courts of Inquiry, the findings where investigation has been completed and action taken 01' proposed to be taken against those responsible, is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appendix I, annexure No. 38].
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